
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

July 29,2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE Ks G
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

^fce,

MR^!02,
°^rn^

Wai^

A. Name of Candidate: Chuck Schmidt

Address: 1922 S Michelle CT

City and Zip Code: wichita

Office Sought: House

^ornmi^j^

County; Sedgwick

88
District:

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2024 through July 25,2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2, Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

152.00

5600.00

14585.06

25268.25

39853.31

5536.62

34316.69

D. kkl declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or krtbptionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor.

•/£L-1
DateT—rf of Candidate or Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Chuck Schmidt
(Name of Candidate)

Date

01/02/24

02/08/24

07/20/24

07/20/24

07/21/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Carol Sanders
115 OakLN
Caney KS 67333

Sean McGivern

1227 Patricia st.

Wichita KS 67208

Marcey Gregory
4323 N Spyglass Cir
Wichita KS 67226

Elaine Volkmann
9424 E Longtake
Wichita KS 67207

Gait Haywood Tucker

1316 N Murray
WichitaKS67212

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

wrong donation amount
(100,00) on original report

wrong donation amount

(150.00) on original report

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•

Check

•

•

Loun Efunds
Other

•

•

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

25.00

100.00

100.00

$50.00

$25,00

$300.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

ltiiit^ilEt^fiaitj|illpr^(f^^

$300,00

$300.00

Page of



SCHEDULE B
TN-KTND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Chuck Schmidt

(Name of Candidate)

Date

6/3/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Kansas Democratic Party

PO Box 1914
Topeka KS 66601

List Occupation

for Those Giving an

In-Kind of More Than

$150

Description ofIn-Kind

Contribution

software

:-:,-:,,-.-;:^^^'^^:suiy^r^

Value of
In-Kin d

Contribution

$152.00

$152.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contribulions

•^tifl^lpNcxtiy^N^

$152.00

$152,00

Page ______ of_



SCHEDULE D
OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Chuck Schmidt

Name of Candidate)

Date

7/21/22

5/19/22

2/18/22

Name and Address

Chuck Schmidt
1922SMichelleCT
Wichita KS 67207

Chuck Schmidt
1922 S Michelle CT
Wichita KS 67207

Chuck Schmidt
1922SMichelleCT
Wichita KS 67207

Nature ofAccuunl «r Loan Payable

or Loan Receivable

Loan from candidate

Loan from candidate

Loan from candidate

:::.;::^1.^::..;;:^^^I

Balance at

Close of

Period

$1,600.00

$1,000.00

$3,000,00

$5,600.00

Complete if last page of Schedule D

^Ol^'(»TtjtltOTtt^'SA€MCmSXtft1foe,T $5,600.00

Page _____ of


