KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

July 29, 2024

RECEIVED

AUG 27 2021

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

		The state of the s
A. Name of Candidate: Chuck Schmidt	HVIEN	
Address: 1922 S Michelle CT		Carrier (Alle
City and Zip Code: Wichita	County: Sedgwi	ck
Office Sought: House	District: 88	
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing	Termination Report	
C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 2 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	4	4585.06
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	21	5268.25
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	0.	9853.31
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)		5536.62
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	3.	4316.69
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)		
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)		
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and sta and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complet failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a	te. I understand that the ir	ned by me ntentional
Date Signature of Candidate or Treasurer		my particular and a second
	GEC Form	1 2024

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Chuc	·	20	h	m	i	ч	ŧ	
Chuc	:ĸ	ЭC	m	н	ľ	u	ŧ	

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
01/02/24	Carol Sanders 115 Oak LN Caney KS 67333	wrong donation amount (100.00) on original report				•	25.00
02/08/24	Sean McGivern 1227 Patricia st. Wichita KS 67208	wrong donation amount (150.00) on original report				~	100.00
07/20/24	Marcey Gregory 4323 N Spyglass Cir Wichita KS 67226			~			100.00
07/20/24	Elaine Volkmann 9424 E Longlake Wichita KS 67207			~			\$50.0
07/21/24	Gail Haywood Tucker 1316 N Murray Wichita KS 67212		~				\$25.0
							/
- 6	Subtotal This Page				est e		\$300.0

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$300.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$300.00

Page	of	
Page	()1	

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Chuck Schmidt	
(Name of Candidate)	

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
	Kansas Democratic Party		software	
6/3/24	PO Box 1914 Topeka KS 66601			\$152.00
1.50				8
	Subtotal This Page			\$152.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$152.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$152.00

Page of	
---------	--

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

~ .		~		
(' Y	שמוור	(Sc	hm	111
U 1	lucr	· UU		ıuı

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
7/21/22	Chuck Schmidt 1922 S Michelle CT Wichita KS 67207	Loan from candidate	\$1,600.00
5/19/22	Chuck Schmidt 1922 S Michelle CT Wichita KS 67207	Loan from candidate	\$1,000.00
2/18/22	Chuck Schmidt 1922 S Michelle CT Wichita KS 67207	Loan from candidate	\$3,000.00
,			
-			
-			
	Subtotal This Page		\$5,600.00

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)	\$5,600.00

Page		of	
	Agreem courses become feature or transport		